CYS25G0101DX
SONET OC-48 Transceiver
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-02009 Rev. *K  Revised July 27, 2007
Features
n SONET OC-48 operation
n Bellcore and ITU jitter compliance
n 2.488 GBaud serial signaling rate

CYS25G0101DX
Document Number: 38-02009 Rev. *K Page 16 of 17
Ordering Information
Speed Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
Standard CYS25G0101DX-ATC AT120 120-pin TQFP Commercial
Standard CYS25G0101DX-ATXC AT120 120-pin Pb-Free TQFP Commercial
Standard CYS25G0101DX-ATI AT120 120-pin TQFP Industrial
Standard CYS25G0101DX-ATXI AT120 120-pin Pb-Free TQFP Industrial
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  120-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) with Heat Slug AT120
51-85116-**
Document Number: 38-02009 Rev. *K Revised July 27, 2007 Page 17 of 17